Mean Relative %
System Light Lamp
Lumens Output % Life
Lamp & System Initial @ 8000 @ 8000 Energy @3hrs/
Ballast Type Watts LPW Hours Hours Savings start
2-FO32/700 59 84 4,435 Baseline Baseline Baseline
QTP 2x32 ISN
2-FO32/800/XP 59 89 5,015 113% 0% 160%

Performance Guide
Specifications
Ordering Guide
PROStart Programmed Rapid Start Systems
Dimensions “TC & SC” Enclosure:
“SC” Overall: 9.5" L x 1.68" W x 1.18" H
“TC” Overall: 9.5" L x 1.68" W x 1.00" H
Mounting: 8.90"
Weight: 1.6 lbs each
Input Input Rated Ballast Input System
Item OSRAM SYLVANIA Voltage Current Lamp Lumens No. of Factor System Mean Wattage Efficacy
# Description (VAC) (AMPS) Type (lm) Lamps (BF) Lumens Lumens2 (W) (lm/W)
51399* QTP 1x32T8/UNV PSN-TC 120-277 0.26/0.11 FO32/700 2800 1 0.88 2465 2220 31/30 79/82
51400 10-Pack 0.26/0.11 FO32/XP 3000 1 0.88 2640 2510 31/30 85/88
51401 Pallet Pack 0.24/0.10 FO30/SS 2850 1 0.88 2510 2385 29/28 87/90
0.23/0.09 FO28/SS 2725 1 0.88 2400 2280 27/26 89/92
0.20/0.09 FO25/SS 2475 1 0.88 2175 2065 24/23 91/95
51402* QTP 2x32T8/UNV PSN-TC 120-277 0.50/0.21 FO32/700 2800 2 0.88 4930 4437 60/58 82/85
51405 10-Pack 0.50/0.21 FO32/XP 3000 2 0.88 5280 5015 60/58 88/91
51406 Pallet Pack 0.47/0.20 FO30/SS 2850 2 0.88 5015 4765 56/55 90/91
0.45/0.19 FO28/SS 2725 2 0.88 4800 4560 53/51 91/94
0.39/0.17 FO25/SS 2475 2 0.88 4355 4135 47/46 93/95
51403* QTP 3x32T8/UNV PSN-SC 120-277 0.74/0.31 FO32/700 2800 3 0.88 7390 6650 88/85 84/87
51410 10-Pack 0.74/0.31 FO32/XP 3000 3 0.88 7920 7525 88/85 90/93
51411 Pallet Pack 0.70/0.29 FO30/SS 2850 3 0.88 7525 7150 83/80 91/94
0.65/0.27 FO28/SS 2725 3 0.88 7195 6835 77/75 93/96
0.58/0.25 FO25/SS 2475 3 0.88 6530 6205 69/68 95/96
51404* QTP 4x32T8/UNV PSN-SC 120-277 0.99/0.41 FO32/700 2800 4 0.88 9855 8870 118/113 83/87
51415 10-Pack 0.99/0.41 FO32/XP 3000 4 0.88 10,560 10,030 118/113 90/94
51416 Pallet Pack 0.93/0.39 FO30/SS 2850 4 0.88 10,030 9530 111/106 90/95
0.88/0.36 FO28/SS 2725 4 0.88 9590 9110 104/99 92/97
0.77/0.32 FO25/SS 2475 4 0.88 8710 8275 92/90 95/97
*Products listed above are 10 Piece Banded Pack Item Numbers, (add "-B" to Description). 2: Mean Lumens @ 8000 hours
For Pallet Pack add "-PAL" to Description.
PROStart® T8 PSN
UNV VOLTAGE
Length
Mounting
Length
Height
Width
Black/White
White
Red
Red
Blue
Blue
LAMP
TC
Black
White
Yellow
Yellow
Red
Red
Blue
Blue
LAMP
LAMP
TC
Blue/White
Yellow
Yellow
Red
Red
LAMP 2
Blue/White
Blue
Blue
LAMP 1
LAMP 3
LAMP 4
Brown